Stage 1 - Mild Water Shortage Conditions 

1. Requirements for initiation: Guadalupe Blanco River Authority (GBRA) will 

recognize that a mild water shortage condition exists when water in storage in 
Canyon Reservoir is equal to or less than elevation eight hundred ninety-five (895) 
feet mean sea level (msl) (274,800 acre-feet or approximately 72.5% full). 

2. Requirements for termination: Stage I of the DCP may be rescinded when Canyon 

Reservoir returns to elevation eight hundred ninety-five (895) feet msl or greater for a 

period of thirty (30) consecutive days. GBRA will notify its wholesale customers and 
the media of the termination of Stage I in the same manner as the notification of 
initiation of Stage 1 of the DCP. 

ii. Stage 2- Moderate Water Shortage Conditions

[...]

iii. Stage 3 - Severe Water Shortage Conditions 

1. Requirements for initiation: Gaudalupe Blanco River Authority will recognize that a 

severe water shortage condition exists when water in storage in Canyon Reservoir is 
equal to or less than eight hundred eighty-five (885) feet mean sea level (msl) 
(213,386 acre-feet or approximately 56% full). 

2. Requirements for termination: Stage 3 of the DCP may be rescinded when Canyon 

Reservoir returns to elevation eight hundred eighty-five (885) feet msl or greater for a 
period of thirty (30) consecutive days. Upon termination of Stage 3, Stage 2 becomes 
operative. GBRA will notify its wholesale customers and the media of the termination 
of Stage 3 in the same manner as the notification of initiation of Stage 3 of the DCP.